

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CA NO. 3956/2006

Moti Lal (Dead) & Ors.

Appellant (s)

Versus

Bhagwati Prasad & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default dt. 11.8.2007)

Date: 29/08/2007 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant (s)

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv. for
M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On an oral request made by the counsel for the appellants, the name of Respondent No.8 is ordered to be deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the appellants. Cause title be amended accordingly.

(J.S. Rawat)
AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master