

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NOS.14 & 15 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3956 OF 2006

MOTI LAL(DEAD) AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.14: (Appln. for substitution on behalf of appellant No.3)

I.A.NO.15: (Appln. for appointment of Mrs. Panna Devi, M/o Devendra Kumar as his guardian)

(With office report dt. 14/12/2007)

Date: 24/01/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) M/s Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master