

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3956 OF 2006

MOTI LAL(DEAD) AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 01/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(AT CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.  
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

IA.Nos. 14 and 15 are allowed.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Anand Singh)  
Court Master