

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3956 OF 2006

MOTI LAL(DEAD) AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing  
O.T.,directions,substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 19/01/2011                      This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)                      Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
   Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.for  
   M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.  
   Mr. Abhindra Maheshwari, Adv.  
   Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.for  
   Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The Application for                      substitution                      in                      respect                      of  
appellant No.1 is allowed.

We are of the opinion that an effort should be made  
to resolve the dispute between the parties by mediation.

Let the matter be referred to the Allahabad High  
Court Mediation Centre.                      Parties shall appear before the  
mediation centre on 21st February, 2011.

List                      after                      receiving                      report                      from                      the                      mediation  
centre.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)                      (Indu Satija)  
Court Master                      Court Master