

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3956 OF 2006

MOTI LAL(DEAD) THR LRS AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI PRASAD AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing
O.T.,directions,substitution of deceased petitioner)

Date: 13/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS.JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Swarup, Adv.for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Application for Substitution is allowed.

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the
settlement.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

[signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3956 OF 2006

Moti Lal (Dead) Through Lrs. & Ors.

..Appellants

versus

Bhagwati Prasad & Others

..Respondents

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

It appears that all the parties who are represented before us have reached to a settlement which has been mentioned in the affidavit dated 28th August, 2011. The said affidavit is on record.

Accordingly, this appeal is disposed of in terms of the settlement. The decree of the trial Court be modified in terms of the settlement.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD]

New Delhi;
September 13, 2011

.....J.
[RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI]